

Jenea Reed Appointed to Meritas Black Lawyers Forum Leadership Council

MIAMI, FL — March 2, 2021 — Stearns Weaver Miller announced that Litigation Shareholder and Chair of the Firm's Diversity Committee, Jenea Reed, has been appointed to the inaugural Meritas Black Lawyers Forum Leadership Council. The Black Lawyers Forum is a new initiative that furthers Meritas' commitment to diversity and inclusion by promoting professional development opportunities for black lawyers within the Meritas global legal network. Jenea is one of six attorneys from across the United States selected to serve on the Leadership Council for the Meritas Black Lawyers Forum.

Meritas is a global alliance of independent, market-leading law firms, including Stearns Weaver Miller, that provide legal services to companies throughout the world. Meritas' Black Lawyers Forum will provide greater visibility and support for black lawyers and help facilitate knowledge sharing and mentorship on an international scale.

Jenea's litigation practice focuses on high-profile business disputes at the trial and appellate levels. She handles all facets of complex litigation in a variety of substantive areas, including business torts, partnership disputes, and class actions. Jenea is recognized on the 40 & Under Hot List by *Benchmark Litigation* and in Ones to Watch by *Best Lawyers*.

Contact Jenea Reed | 305-789-3426 | <u>ireed@stearnsweaver.com</u> <u>View Bio</u> | <u>Download v-card</u> | <u>Connect via LinkedIn</u>

About Stearns Weaver Miller

Stearns Weaver Miller Weissler Alhadeff & Sitterson is a full service law firm with offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa, Tallahassee, and Coral Gables, Florida. We offer multidisciplinary solutions with a focus on Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Bankruptcy & Creditors' Rights, Corporate & Securities, Government & Administrative, Labor & Employment, Real Estate, Real Estate Finance, Commercial Finance and Loan Restructuring & Workouts, Land Development, Zoning & Environmental, Marital & Family Law and Tax. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.